- 1i7FAag4sl1s

Recording Requested By: 172222013 1008 & 1 =200
Bank of America Book - 10134 Pz - 4511-4512
Prepared By: Gevorg Grigoryants GAaky We OTT
800-444-4302 RECORDER, SALT LAKE COUNTY. UTEH
When recorded mail to: gt‘,:’::Elf:E;%}EDEFUT? - Mg 2P,
CoreLogic

450 E. Boundary St.

[

DocID#  57122173218020710

TaxID:  08-27-281-001

Property Address:

1060 North 1400 West

Salt Lake City, UT 84116-3604

UTO0-ADT 26713603  9/18/2013 LAKO81D This space for Recorder’s use

ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST
For Value Received, the undersigned holder of a Deed of Trust (herein “Assignor”’) whose address is 1800 TAPO
CANYON ROAD, SIMI VALLEY, CA 93063 does hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer and convey unto
LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC whose address is 4425 PONCE DE LEON BLVD, MAILSTOP
MS5/251 CORAL GABLES, FL 33146 all beneficial interest under that certain Deed of Trust described below
together with the note(s) and obligations therein described and the money due and to become due thereon with
interest and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust.

Original Lender: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS NOMINEE
FOR 360 MORTGAGE GROUP, LLC

Made by: JORGE O. PLATA, A MARRIED PERSON

Trustee: TITLE WEST TITLE COMPANY

Date of Deed of Trust: 6/11/2010 Original Loan Amount: $113,471.00

Recorded in Salt Lake County, UT on: 6/17/2010, book 9833, page 6155 and instrument number 10972620

Property Legal Description:

A PORTION OF LOTS 19, AND 20, TOGETHER WITH VACATED PORTIONS OF 13TH WEST
STREET AND 10TH NORTH STREET, IN BLOCK 2, AMOS ADDITION, ALL OF WHICH IS
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A POINT NORTH 28.0 FEET AND WEST 3.0 FEET
FROM THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 19, BLOCK 2, AMOS ADDITION, RUNNING THENCE
NORTH 114.0 FEET; THENCE EAST 67.50 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 114.0 FEE; THENCE WEST 67.50
FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. THE FOLLOWING IS SHOWN FOR INF ORMATION
PURPOSES ONLY: 08-27-281-001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Deed of Trust to be executed on

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
By: %
Nancy Scothom ,
Assistant Vice President

Ent 11764619 BK 10194 PG 4511



State of California
County of Los Angeles

Oon_(QCT 22 2013 before me, Sally R. Elbert , Notary Public, personally appeared
, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person
(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

SALLY R. ELBERT
Commission # 1931834
Notary Public - California

Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Apr 8, 2015

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

5% lhut

Notary Public: aty-R Elbert S
My Commission Expires™"_, '.18 2045

LVNN

DocID# 57122173218020710

BK 10194 PG 4512



